

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).2339/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2006 in CRLA No.191/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

GANGA SAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

With S.L.P. (Crl.) No.3507 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for stay, suspension of sentence and office report)

Date: 20/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP 2339/06:

Mr. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv. (N/P)

In SLP 3507/2006:

Mr. Vikas Singh,ASG.

Mr. Amit S. Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by the learned advocate for the
petitioner.

Place the petition after two weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master